
Iona (0) -vs- Wagner (0)
02/18/2026 at Staten Island, NY (Spiro Sports Center Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 02/18/2026
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Staten Island, NY
Venue: Spiro Sports Center Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Iona 3 3 2 2 10
Wagner 6 4 3 3 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:09 WC G Catherine Mentz
1st 5:50 WC G Magali Ogg
1st 5:09 WC G Carlota Alonso
1st 4:40 ION G Grace Goldhammer
1st 4:40 WC G Lizzy Koerper
1st 3:30 ION G Nicole Morrison
1st 2:30 WC G Grace Coleman
1st 1:10 WC G Ilayda Kocak
1st 1:00 ION G Lola Trujillo
2nd 7:09 WC G Lizzy Koerper
2nd 6:08 WC G Lizzy Koerper
2nd 5:54 WC G Magali Ogg
2nd 4:40 ION G Vanessa McNabb
2nd 3:34 WC G Carlota Alonso
2nd 3:30 ION G Sadie Sallas
2nd 1:09 ION G Sadie Sallas
3rd 4:40 ION G Olivia  Weissman
3rd 4:00 WC G Carlota Alonso
3rd 3:30 WC G Ana Arias
3rd 2:20 ION G Olivia  Weissman
3rd 1:10 WC G Hayden Hulser
4th 6:09 WC G Ilayda Kocak
4th 4:40 ION G Olivia  Weissman
4th 3:30 WC G Carlota Alonso
4th 2:02 WC G Genevieve Bland
4th 1:10 ION G Olivia  Weissman

Team Statistics

ION WC
Shots 31 16
Goals 10 16
Assists 8 0
Points 18 16
Exclusions 11 0
Steals 8 0
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties
There were no penalty_stats in this game.



Individual
 
 
Iona 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 MJ Metzdorf 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Maleah Penman 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Grace Goldhammer 3 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0-0
5 Ella Ferguson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Nicole Morrison 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 0-0
7 Fiona Rowe 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
9 Olivia  Weissman 9 4 1 5 0 2 0 0 0-0
11 Sarah Snider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Mikayla  Arthur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Blaize Penso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Alyson DePalma 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
18 Lola Trujillo 5 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 3-1
20 Sadie Sallas 5 2 0 2 2 5 1 0 0-0
22 Bailey Desmond 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
23 Vanessa McNabb 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 10 8 18 11 16 8 1 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 MJ Metzdorf 32:00 16 7

Totals 16 7

Wagner 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Francesca Sena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Grace Coleman 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-3
5 Lizzy Koerper 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Magali Ogg 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Ilayda Kocak 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Carlota Alonso 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Ana Arias 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Hayden Hulser 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Genevieve Bland 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Anna Hyde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Catherine Mentz 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 16 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Francesca Sena 32:00 10 0

Totals 10 0


